GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:203
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2010

SPORTS INFRASTRUCTURE IN SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the target for setting up of basic sports infrastructure in schools and colleges during the Eleventh Five Year Plan has been
achieved;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) if not, the reasons therefor;
(d) the details of the Central assistance provided to each State for this purpose during the said period, year-wise and State-wise; and

(e) the names of States where State Sports Academies have been established ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRIPRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)
(a): There is no scheme in the Ministry for creation of sports infrastructure in schools and colleges.
(b) to (d): Do not arise.

(e): No central assistance has been provided for establishment of State Sports Academies.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS LOK SABHA
	Answer

